AMENMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | " ! COMTRACT B C0ne et

2. AMENDENT/MOOIFICATION NO, 3, EFFECTIVE OATE 4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE RINO. 8. PROJECT NO.(If appiicatie)
mo1s See block 16c. NRR-11-264 !
i , NRR-11-268
JR— CODE [3)00 7. ADMINISTEREDBY (i sthatn ltem €) CocE {3100
u.g Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Rulatory Commisaion
Div of Contracts, IMT Div. of Contras
Att: Dominique Malone Mail Stop TWB-(-B10M
Mai Stop TWB-01-B10M
Wamiington, DC 20555 Washington, DC055S
8. NAME ADADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  {M0., streel, county, Staie and ZIP Oode) ’ 00 YA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

OAD ORPORATION
98 DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

Attn Amy Bookout

290 Shawnee 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/IORODER NO
529 Road G835F4524G NRC-DR3307358T027

Alexadria VA 22312

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 1

cove (74830209 {raciury cone X 109-26-2007
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICI,TIONS
"] The sove numbered solicitation is amended as sel forth in ftem 14. The hour and date specified for receip! Offers "] extended. | is not extended.

Offers st acknowledge recelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or asnended, by ong of the following mathods:

{a) By ompleting items 8 and 15, and relrming copies of ihe amendment; (D) By acknowiedging seipt of this amandment on each ¢copy of the
offer sumitted: or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a referenca to the solicltation and amendmt numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRK TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESUU IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. | by virtue of this amendment you dasire to change an offer alrdy submitted, such change may be made
by telegam or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solickation and this amendment, d is received prior to the apening hour
and day specified.
12. ACCOUNING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if requirod) B&R No.: 20-11-5-156 Job Code No:J4291 )C No.:2574
APPN No.: 31X0200.120 FAIMIS: 113731 NAICS: 54151:
OBLIGATED AMOUNT: $85,000

3. THIS [TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTORDERS,
IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED UTEM 14.

09 | A T¥S CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUEDPURSUANT TO:  (Spacily authortly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH 1N ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE UTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEX 10A

B. TE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such 84 changes in jng office, SppPrOpPriation dale, stc.)
SET ORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. IS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF-

D. CHER {Specily type of modification and autharity
X FR Clause 52.232-22 Limitation of Punds (APR 1984} & PAR Clause 52.217-Option to Extend Services (Nov 1999)
E. IMPC(RTANT: Contractor [ isnot, [%] ks required to sign this document and retum 1 _______spies 1o the issuing ofice.

‘4 DESCRION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF seciion g subject matier wheie leasl

Task oner 27 NRR Web site
Detailsof this modification are on pages 2-5.

TOM: Ju Lee, Office: NRR

Total Oder Ceiling: £1,644,100.00(changed)

Total Olligated Amount: $1,230,633.22 (changed)
Period £ Performance: 9/26/2007-1/25/2012 (changed)

Except as proced hemin, ol lenms and condRions of e document referenced in Rem 8A or t0A, a1 hersiclore changed, remains unchanged and in Al w 3nd effect.
15A. NAME AD TITLE OF BIGNER (Type or prinh) 10A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRTING OF FICER (Tyoe o priny)
Jeffery V.. Funk, Contract Manager Dominique C. Mahe Warrant Number 172

contracting Offar

M/};ﬁ o o Mﬂ:hﬁmg_.__ qhsza ”

STANDARD FORM
Presciibed by GBA - FAR (QCFR) 5].243

TEMPLATE - ABMOD! SUNSIREV . ggp 16 201 k““““.l




The jurposes of this modification are the following:
INCREMENTAL FUNDING

A. To provide incremental funding. The obligated amount is hereby increied from $1,145,833.22 by $85,000 to
$1,230,833.22. A summary of obligations is as follows:

Date Job Code Obligation
4/19/2007 J3207 100,000.00
8/14/2008 J3207 69,974.00
9/25/2008 J3207 42,493.00
2/18/2009 J4291 100,000.00
J4291 87,307.04
6/9/2009 J4291 219,999.70
8/23/2009 N/A 0.00
12/22/2009 J4291 100,000.00
5/27/2010 J4291 '50,000.00
6/10/2010 J4291 143,059.48
9/7/2010
1/4/2011 J4593A 25,000.00
2/11/2011 J4291 75,000.00
3/14/2011
4172011 J4291 86.,000.00
3/9/2011 J4291 37,000.00
3/14/2011 J4291 85,000.00
lotal $1,230,833.22

IXTENSION OF SERVICES FAR CLAUSE 52.217-8
B. "o exercise FAR Clause 52.217-8; as a result this task order is change to reflect the following:

1) Period of Performance

(@) The period of performance is extended by 4 months to January 2 2012. Therefore, the period of
performance is changed to read September 26, 2007 to January 5, 2012.

2) Celling Increase

(b) To increase the estimated ceiling from $1,499,354.83 by $144,7417 to $1,644,100.

(¢) This option is being exercised at the labor rates and the celling anunt in the attached pricing schedule.
The ceiling and rates for Option Year 3 are currently in effect until $ptember 25, 2011. The labor rates and
ceiling increase listed above and in the pricing schedule attachedike effect on September 26, 2011,




Task order 27 - Pricing schedule for 4-month extension FAR CLAGE 52.217-8.

NRR Web site

Direct Labor Categories

Option FY2012

Period § Option 5 (9/26/11-1/26/12)
Fixed

Hourly Raf Ceiling

Hours Celiing Amount

010 Program Manager

020 Project Manager

030 Quality Assurance Manager

=

050 Principal BPR Specialist

060 Senior BPR Specialist

=-

070 Principal Systemns Analyst

-—

080 Senior Systems Analyst

090 Principal Information Engineer

(] <n L + ¥ L @A L%
L]

100 Senlor Information Engineer

|

105 Senior Information Engineer Onsite

110 Senlor Functional Analyst

130 Systems Analyst 5

140 Systemé Analyst 4

150 Systems Analyst 3

160 Systems Analyst 2

170 Systems Analyst 1

220 Computer Programmer 6

230 Computer Programmer 5

260 Support Specialist 6

265 Support Specialist 6 Onsite

270 Support Specialist 5

275 Support Specialist 5 Onsite

280 Support Specialist 4

310 Engineer 5

dle v | o | |0 | o (0 &6 |6 |0 (6 |0 &6 |6 |6 |6 |6 | |6 |66 |&

L] k2 & [} <A <A ¥ L] L4 A <+ A L 2]
[




Task order 27 - Pricing schedule for 4-month extension FAR CLASE 52.217-8.

350 Senior Security Specialist

360 Computer Security Specialist

520 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Manager

525 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Manager
Onsite

530 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Sup

535 Apps Systems Analysis and Program Sup Onsite

540 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - St Spec

545 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - St Spec Onsite

550 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - Lead

555 Apps Systems Analyst/Programmer - Lead Onsite

580 Network Ops Specialist

630 Tele Comm Eng/Analyst

700 Documentation Specialist

710 Documentation Coordinator

715 Documentation Coordinator Onsite

720 Technica! Expert - Level 4

730 Technical Expert - Level 3

740 Technical Expernt - Level 2

745 Technical Expert - Level 2 Onsite

750 Technical Expert - Level 1

v 0 |ea | |0 | v v Jou v |0 |8 | |8 8 |8 (¢ 0 | | |&

760 Information Services Consuitant

TOTALC 144,745.17




